

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

1       In line 268919, after "(1)" insert "Administer a grant  
2 program for institutions of higher education to provide  
3 financial incentives and assistance for eligible military  
4 individuals, as defined in section 3319.285 of the Revised Code,  
5 to enroll in and complete an educator preparation program  
6 approved under section 3333.048 of the Revised Code;

7       (2)"; after "for" insert "eligible"

8       In line 268920, delete "the" and insert "college"; delete  
9 "required" and insert "or professional development in pedagogy  
10 for the purpose of obtaining an alternative military educator  
11 license"; delete "division (C)"

12       In line 268921, delete "of"; delete "3319.283" and insert  
13 "3319.285"

14       In line 268922, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"

15       In line 268926, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"

16       In line 268929, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

17 The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

18

SYNOPSIS

19

**Department of Education and Workforce**

20

**Section 265.120**

21

Restores provisions in the House-passed version of the bill that require the Ohio Military Veteran Educators Program (funded by an earmark of GRF ALI 200448, Educator Preparation) to do the following:

22

23

24

25

(1) Administer a grant program for higher education institutions to provide financial incentive and assistance for eligible military individuals to enroll in and complete an educator preparation program (this provision was removed in the Senate-passed version of the bill); and

26

27

28

29

30

(2) Subsidize the costs for eligible military individuals associated with completing college coursework or professional development in pedagogy for the purpose of obtaining an alternative military educator license (the Senate-passed version of the bill replaced this provision with a requirement that the program subsidize the costs for military individuals to complete the required 15 hours of coursework for veterans employed as unlicensed teachers).

31

32

33

34

35

36

37